PRODUCT FEATURES
□Zero Forward/Reverse Recovery Current □Motor Drives
□High Blocking Voltage □Solar / Wind Inverters
□High Frequency Operation □AC/DC converters
□Positive Temperature Coefficient on VF □DC/DC converters
□High Surge Current Capability □UPS
SiC SBD from MacMic use a completely new technology that provides superior
switching performance and higher reliability compared to silicon. No reverse recovery
 current, temperature independent switching characteristics, and excellent thermal
performance  are helpful to gain system benefits including highest efficiency,
 increased power density, reduced EMI, and reduced system size and cost.
Unit
W
mJ
℃
℃
Nm
℃ /W
g
180
IF(AV)
MM20S120B
1200V 20A  SiC SBD
          August    2024 Version  02  RoHS Compliant
APPLICATIONS
1.1
PD 250
TJ Junction Temperature -55  to  +175
TC=25℃
DESCRIPTION
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (T C =25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter/Test Conditions Values
VR Maximum D.C. Reverse Voltage
1200 V
58
ATC=150℃ 20
IFSM Non Repetitive Surge  Forward Current TJ=25℃,t=10ms, 50Hz, Sine
Average Forward Current
EAS Single Pulse Avalanche Energy
Power Dissipation TC=25°C
L=10mH, IAS=10A 500
Maximum Repetitive Reverse VoltageVRRM
MacMic Science & Technology Co., Ltd.
RthJC
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55  to  +150
Torque To Heat Sink Recommended（M3）
Junction to Case Thermal Resistance 0.56
Add：#18, Hua Shan Zhong Lu, New District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu Province, P. R .of China
Tel.：+86-519-85163708  Fax：+86-519-85162291  Post Code：213022  Website：www.macmicst.com
Weight 6
1
2
TO-247-2
1
Unit
μA
μA
μA
nC
Symbol Min. Typ. Max.
VF(V)
Figure 1. Forward Voltage Drop vs Forward Current Figure 2. Forward Voltage Drop vs Forward Current
IRM Maximum Reverse Leakage Current
VR =1200V
VR =1200V, TJ = 125℃
VR =1200V, TJ = 175℃
VF Forward Voltage
IF=20A
IF=20A,TJ=175℃
I R
(μ
A
)
P
T
o
ta
l(
W
)
VR(V) TJ(℃)
Figure 3. Reverse Characteristics Figure 4. Power Derating
I F
(A
)
I F
(A
)
VF(V)
1.4
10
2
Parameter/Test Conditions
MM20S120B
30 300
50
100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T C =25°C unless otherwise specified)
VIF=20A,TJ=125℃
1.6
1.6
98
pF
1252
102
69
Total Capacitive ChargeQC
VR = 1V, TJ = 25°C,
Freq = 1MHz
VR = 400V, TJ = 25°C,
Freq = 1MHz
VR = 800V, TJ = 25°C,
Freq = 1MHz
Total Capacitive ChargeC
1.8
VR = 800V, TJ = 25°C
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 1 2 3
25℃
125℃
175℃
1
10
100
0 1 2 3
25℃
125℃
175℃
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
0 400 800 1200 1600
25℃
125℃
175℃
0
100
200
300
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
2
Dimensions in (mm)
Figure 7. Package Outline
MM20S120B
Q
C
(n
C
)
C
(p
F
)
VR(V) VR(V)
Figure 5.Reverse Charge vs. Reverse Voltage Figure 6. Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 200 400 600 800 1000
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
0.1 1 10 100 1000
3